DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT FUND 2017/18 - 2018/19

Directorate

Chief Executive

Communities

Governance

Neighbourhoods

Resources

Description

Transformation Protype Fund

Legal Challenges

Flexible Homelessness Grant

Homelessness Data Grant

Flexible Homelessness Grant : Incentives for Genesis
Flexible Homelessness Grant :Zinc Arts

Security Costs

Development Control Agency Staff

Document Scanning

Casual Staff Re Scanning / Indexing Building Control Files
Individual Registration Costs

Trees and Landscape Agency Staff

Local Land Charges Agency Staff

Contingency for Appeals

Economic Development Strategy

Town Centres Support

Smart Places

Local Plan

Strategic Implementation Team

Brownfield Register

Garden Town

Community Housing

Open Spaces - Tree Planting

Roding Valley Development - Woodland Planting
Roding Valley Dev. - Demolition of Building Roding Lane
DCLG recycling reward scheme

Reduction in recycling income

Planned Building Maintenance Programme

Waltham Abbey Kiosk Replacement & Licence fees

Local Council Tax New Burdens Expenditure - E-Services
Implementation of People Strategy

Benefits Specific Grants - Data Matching

Benefits Specific Grants

Benefits Specific Grants - Agency Staff / Equipment New
People Team additional resources

Temporary Additional Staffing

Total

INVEST TO SAVE RESERVE 2017/18 - 2018/19

Chief Executive

Neighbourhoods

Behavioural Insights project
Replacement LED lighting

New Car Parks
Vere Road Pay & Display

Grand Total

C/Fwd
£000's

29

29

15
64

[ee]

12

110

11
29

© N oo o

75

13
87
272
100
17
527
54
)
10

18
(75)

1,037

38
®)
@
32

19
36
84

219

1,470

13

19

23

Year of

Approval

2016/17

2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18

2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18

2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2017/18
2017/18
2016/17
2017/18
2017/18
2016/17
2016/17
2017/18
2016/17
2017/18

2017/18
2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2017/18
2016/17

2017/18

2016/17
2017/18
2017/18

Appendix E

Comments

Contingency Budget reviewed annually
Unspent Grant money
Unspent Grant money
Unspent Grant money
Unspent Grant money

Contingency Budget reviewed annually

Budget reviewed quarterly

Additional funding received toward year end
Additional funding received toward year end

Unspent Grant money

Unspent Grant money
Unspent Grant money
Unspent Grant money



