DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT FUND 2017/18 - 2018/19

Directorate	Description			
		C/Fwd	Year of	Comments
		£000's	Approval	
		2000 5		
Chief Executive	Transformation Protype Fund	29	2016/17	
		29		
Communities	Legal Challenges	15	2017/18	Contingency Budget reviewed annually
Communities	Flexible Homelessness Grant	64	2017/18	Unspent Grant money
	Homelessness Data Grant	9	2017/18	Unspent Grant money
	Flexible Homelessness Grant : Incentives for Genesis	8	2017/18	Unspent Grant money
	Flexible Homelessness Grant :Zinc Arts	2	2017/18	Unspent Grant money
	Security Costs	12	2017/18	
		110		
Governance	Development Control Agency Staff	11	2017/18	
	Document Scanning	29	2017/18	
	Casual Staff Re Scanning / Indexing Building Control Files	5	2017/18	
	Individual Registration Costs	9	2017/18	
	Trees and Landscape Agency Staff	5	2017/18	
	Local Land Charges Agency Staff	7	2017/18	Contingonal Budget reviewed ensuelly
	Contingency for Appeals	9	2017/18	Contingency Budget reviewed annually
		75		
Neighbourhoods	Economic Development Strategy	8	2015/16	
	Town Centres Support Smart Places	13 87	2015/16 2015/16	
	Local Plan	272	2013/18	Budget reviewed quarterly
	Strategic Implementation Team	100	2017/18	
	Brownfield Register	17	2016/17	
	Garden Town	527	2017/18	Additional funding received toward year end
	Community Housing	54	2017/18	Additional funding received toward year end
	Open Spaces - Tree Planting	(1)	2016/17	
	Roding Valley Development - Woodland Planting Roding Valley Dev Demolition of Building Roding Lane	10 7	2016/17 2017/18	
	DCLG recycling reward scheme	18	2016/17	Unspent Grant money
	Reduction in recycling income	(75)	2017/18	
		1,037		
Resources	Planned Building Maintenance Programme	38	2017/18	
	Waltham Abbey Kiosk Replacement & Licence fees	(5)	2016/17	
	Local Council Tax New Burdens Expenditure - E-Services	(2)	2016/17	
	Implementation of People Strategy	32	2016/17	
	Benefits Specific Grants - Data Matching	8	2015/16	Unspent Grant money
	Benefits Specific Grants Benefits Specific Grants - Agency Staff / Equipment New	9 19	2016/17 2017/18	Unspent Grant money Unspent Grant money
	People Team additional resources	36	2017/18	Shispent Crant money
	Temporary Additional Staffing	84	2016/17	
		219		
	Total	1,470		
INVEST TO SAVE RESERVE 2017/18 - 2018/19				
Chief Executive	Behavioural Insights project	4	2017/18	
Neighbourhoods	Replacement LED lighting	1	2016/17	
	New Car Parks	13	2017/18	
	Vere Road Pay & Display	5	2017/18	
		19		
	Grand Total	23		